Appointment Summary
June 24, 2025 Meeting

Board/Committee Name Representing Appointment Start End
Adult Care Home Community Advisory Shannel Woodruff Commission #1-SS 07/01/2025 06/30/2026
Committee

Bessemer City Planning Board/Board of Charlene Hill ETJ CM Twp. 07/01/2025 06/30/2028
Adjustment

Council on Aging Ms. Cathy Kenzig Region F AAC Delegate #2-CC 06/01/2025 05/31/2027
Economic Development Commission Heather Britton Tourism Development Member #7-CB 07/01/2025 06/30/2028
Economic Development Commission Philip L. Hinely G Twp./TK G Twp./TK 01/01/2025 12/31/2027
Emergency Medical Services Committee Dr. Scott Centers Medical Director #2-CC 06/25/2025 06/30/2026
Gaston College Board of Trustees Bill P. Carstarphen At Large Full Board 07/01/2025 06/30/2029
Gaston County Fire Commission Richard L. Albaugh  CH Twp. CH Twp. 07/01/2025 06/30/2028
Gaston County Fire Commission Joshua Brown GCFA President Full Board 07/01/2025 06/30/2026
Gaston County Fire Commission Bob Hovis Commissioner/Ex-Officio (Voting) Full Board 07/01/2025 06/30/2026
Gaston County Fire Commission Scott Hunter County Fire Marshal (Ex- Full Board 07/01/2025 06/30/2026

Officio/Non-Voting)

Gaston County Fire Commission Jamie Ramsey CM Twp. CM Twp. 07/01/2025 06/30/2028
Gaston County Fire Commission Robert W. Smith At Large Full Board 07/01/2025 06/30/2028
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board  Stephen A. Crane At Large Full Board 07/01/2025 06/30/2028
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board  Stephanie C. Franks G Twp./SS G Twp./SS 07/01/2025 06/30/2027
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board Bessie L. Harvey Board of Education Full Board Coterminous

Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board = Zack K. Horne Home Builders President/Designee Full Board Coterminous

06/25/2025
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Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board

Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board
Health and Human Services Board

Health and Human Services Board

Health and Human Services Board

Health and Human Services Board

Health and Human Services Board

Historic Preservation Commission

Historic Preservation Commission

Historic Preservation Commission

Historic Preservation Commission

Jury Commission

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)
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Roger D. Hurst

Michael N. Magee
Lucas A. Shires
Mark Williams
Shawn A. Wray
Jeffrey H. Ellison
Crystal Maddox
Kerri Massey
Karen L. Melendez
Anita D. Sanders
Keith E. Camburn
Robert C. Carpenter
Frances C. High
Michael N. Peters
Howard J. Collmar
Edgar Bogle

Sara Brunner
Robin Chavis
Bryan Denton

Soil/Water Conservation
Board/Designee

CM Twp.

SP Twp.

G Twp./ TK

CH Twp.

Psychologist (PhD)

Physician (M.D./D.O.)
Consumer of Services
Physician (Psychiatrist, MD/DO)
At Large

G Twp./SS

CH Twp.

D Twp.

CM Twp.

At Large

District Court Judge

Chief Court Counselor/Designee
Community Rep.

Community Rep.

Full Board

CM Twp.
SP Twp.

G Twp./ TK
CH Twp.
#3-JB
#1-SS
#5-BH
#3-JB
#5-BH

G Twp./SS
CH Twp.
D Twp.
CM Twp.
#7-CB
#6-TK
#2-CC
#2-CC
#5-BH

Coterminous

07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025

06/30/2026
06/30/2028
06/30/2027
06/30/2026
06/30/2029
06/30/2029
06/30/2029
06/30/2029
06/30/2029
06/30/2029
06/30/2029
06/30/2029
06/30/2029
06/30/2027
06/30/2027
06/30/2027
06/30/2027
06/30/2027

06/25/2025
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Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)
Museum of Art and History Board
Partners Health Management

Region F Aging Advisory Committee
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Cathy H. Hart
Chad Hawkins
Tom Keigher
Judy M. Leahy
Gerald Mack

Ms.Shannon Myers

Travis G. Page

Jamie M. Piercy
Rebekka H. Powers
Christina Rodite
Andrea Stephens

Billy Walkowiak
Vincent Wong

Stephen M. Zill
Cathy Cloninger
Justin Amos

Cathy Kenzig

Community Rep.
Sheriff/Designee/ Ex-Officio
Commissioner/Ex-Officio
Community Rep.
Community Rep.

HHS - Social Services Division
Director/Designee/Ex-Officio
District Attorney/ Designee
Partners "BHM"
Director/Designee/Ex-Officio

Superintendent of Schools/
Designee

HHS - Health Division Director/
Designee/Ex-Officio

United Way Rep./ Nonprofit
Agency

Community Rep.

County Manager/Designee/Ex-
Officio
Chief of Police/ Ex-Officio

Commissioner/Ex-Officio (Voting)

Commissioner/Designee

At Large

#3-JB
#6-TK
Full Board
#7-CB
#6-TK
#7-CB

#5-BH
#4-AF

#1-SS

#2-CC

#2-CC

#4-AF
#4-AF

#3-JB
Full Board
Full Board
#2-CC

07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025

07/01/2025
07/01/2025

07/01/2025

07/01/2025

07/01/2025

07/01/2025
07/01/2025

07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
06/01/2025

06/30/2027
06/30/2027
06/30/2027
06/30/2027
06/30/2027
06/30/2027

06/30/2027
06/30/2027

06/30/2027

06/30/2027

06/30/2027

06/30/2027
06/30/2027

06/30/2027
06/30/2026
06/30/2028
05/31/2027
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