Appointment Summary

June 24, 2025 Meeting

Board/Committee	Name	Representing	Appointment	Start	End
Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee	Shannel Woodruff	Commission	#1-SS	07/01/2025	06/30/2026
Bessemer City Planning Board/Board of Adjustment	Charlene Hill	ETJ	CM Twp.	07/01/2025	06/30/2028
Council on Aging	Ms. Cathy Kenzig	Region F AAC Delegate	#2-CC	06/01/2025	05/31/2027
Economic Development Commission	Heather Britton	Tourism Development Member	#7-CB	07/01/2025	06/30/2028
Economic Development Commission	Philip L. Hinely	G Twp./TK	G Twp./TK	01/01/2025	12/31/2027
Emergency Medical Services Committee	Dr. Scott Centers	Medical Director	#2-CC	06/25/2025	06/30/2026
Gaston College Board of Trustees	Bill P. Carstarphen	At Large	Full Board	07/01/2025	06/30/2029
Gaston County Fire Commission	Richard L. Albaugh	CH Twp.	CH Twp.	07/01/2025	06/30/2028
Gaston County Fire Commission	Joshua Brown	GCFA President	Full Board	07/01/2025	06/30/2026
Gaston County Fire Commission	Bob Hovis	Commissioner/Ex-Officio (Voting)	Full Board	07/01/2025	06/30/2026
Gaston County Fire Commission	Scott Hunter	County Fire Marshal (Ex- Officio/Non-Voting)	Full Board	07/01/2025	06/30/2026
Gaston County Fire Commission	Jamie Ramsey	CM Twp.	CM Twp.	07/01/2025	06/30/2028
Gaston County Fire Commission	Robert W. Smith	At Large	Full Board	07/01/2025	06/30/2028
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board	Stephen A. Crane	At Large	Full Board	07/01/2025	06/30/2028
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board	Stephanie C. Franks	G Twp./SS	G Twp./SS	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board	Bessie L. Harvey	Board of Education	Full Board	Coterminous	
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board	Zack K. Horne	Home Builders President/Designee	Full Board	Coterminous	

06/25/2025 Page 1 of 1

Appointment Summary

June 24, 2025 Meeting

Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board	Roger D. Hurst	Soil/Water Conservation Board/Designee	Full Board	Coterminous	
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board	Michael N. Magee	CM Twp.	CM Twp.	07/01/2025	06/30/2026
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board	Lucas A. Shires	SP Twp.	SP Twp.	07/01/2025	06/30/2028
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board	Mark Williams	G Twp./ TK	G Twp./ TK	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Gaston County Planning and Zoning Board	Shawn A. Wray	CH Twp.	CH Twp.	07/01/2025	06/30/2026
Health and Human Services Board	Jeffrey H. Ellison	Psychologist (PhD)	#3-JB	07/01/2025	06/30/2029
Health and Human Services Board	Crystal Maddox	Physician (M.D./D.O.)	#1-SS	07/01/2025	06/30/2029
Health and Human Services Board	Kerri Massey	Consumer of Services	#5-BH	07/01/2025	06/30/2029
Health and Human Services Board	Karen L. Melendez	Physician (Psychiatrist, MD/DO)	#3-JB	07/01/2025	06/30/2029
Health and Human Services Board	Anita D. Sanders	At Large	#5-BH	07/01/2025	06/30/2029
Historic Preservation Commission	Keith E. Camburn	G Twp./SS	G Twp./SS	07/01/2025	06/30/2029
Historic Preservation Commission	Robert C. Carpenter	CH Twp.	CH Twp.	07/01/2025	06/30/2029
Historic Preservation Commission	Frances C. High	D Twp.	D Twp.	07/01/2025	06/30/2029
Historic Preservation Commission	Michael N. Peters	CM Twp.	CM Twp.	07/01/2025	06/30/2029
Jury Commission	Howard J. Collmar	At Large	#7-CB	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Edgar Bogle	District Court Judge	#6-TK	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Sara Brunner	Chief Court Counselor/Designee	#2-CC	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Robin Chavis	Community Rep.	#2-CC	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Bryan Denton	Community Rep.	#5-BH	07/01/2025	06/30/2027

06/25/2025 Page 1 of 1

Appointment Summary

June 24, 2025 Meeting

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Cathy H. Hart	Community Rep.	#3-JB	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Chad Hawkins	Sheriff/Designee/ Ex-Officio	#6-TK	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Tom Keigher	Commissioner/Ex-Officio	Full Board	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Judy M. Leahy	Community Rep.	#7-CB	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Gerald Mack	Community Rep.	#6-TK	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Ms.Shannon Myers	HHS - Social Services Division Director/Designee/Ex-Officio	#7-CB	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Travis G. Page	District Attorney/ Designee	#5-BH	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Jamie M. Piercy	Partners "BHM" Director/Designee/Ex-Officio	#4-AF	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Rebekka H. Powers	Superintendent of Schools/ Designee	#1-SS	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Christina Rodite	HHS - Health Division Director/ Designee/Ex-Officio	#2-CC	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Andrea Stephens	United Way Rep./ Nonprofit Agency	#2-CC	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Billy Walkowiak	Community Rep.	#4-AF	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Vincent Wong	County Manager/Designee/Ex- Officio	#4-AF	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Stephen M. Zill	Chief of Police/ Ex-Officio	#3-JB	07/01/2025	06/30/2027
Museum of Art and History Board	Cathy Cloninger	Commissioner/Ex-Officio (Voting)	Full Board	07/01/2025	06/30/2026
Partners Health Management	Justin Amos	Commissioner/Designee	Full Board	07/01/2025	06/30/2028
Region F Aging Advisory Committee	Cathy Kenzig	At Large	#2-CC	06/01/2025	05/31/2027

06/25/2025 Page 1 of 1